
2./l
CANARA BANK

(A (iOVtrli.NMIiN l oF INDIA tINDF.R fAKIN(i)

SALT] NOTICE
E-Auction Sale Notice frrr Salc of Imnrorable Properties under thc Securitisation and
Reconstruction of F-inancial Asscts antl Enforcement of Security Interesl Act, 2002 read with
proviso to Rule 8 (6) ofthc Securitl lnterest (Enforccment) Rules,2002

Notice is hereb;- given to thc puhlic irr general and in particular to the Borrouer (s). (iuarantor (s) and

Legal IIcir(s) that thc bclorr described irnnrovable propert) nlortgaged/charged to the Secured

Creditor. thc constructivc/physical possessiorr ol' rvhich has hccn taken hy the Authorised Ollcer
of Kottayam Branch of the Canara Bank.r,rill be sold on "As is where is". "As is rvhat is", and "
Whatever tlrere is" on 30.10.202{. lirr recoverl of Rs 83,61,502.27l- (Rupees Eighty three lakhs
sixty one thousand five hundred and two and paise twenty seven only ) as on 30.09.2024 plus

interest.legal expenses and cost duc to Kottayam Branch o[ Canara Bank from M-/s Dhanish
Furnishing reprcsented bv its proprietor Sri Sunil Kumar M B and guarantor Sri M A
Bhaskaran(Late)and Legal Heirs of Sri M A Bhaskaran -Sri Sunil Kumar M B, Sri Shine MB
& Smt Sheeba MB

it and full descri iorr of tlrc irrrrnov ble t()

All the part and parcel of 4.18 Ares of land and residential building in Re survey No. 120/19,

Block No: 5, in Edavanakad Village, Kochi Taluk, Ernakulam District in the name of Sri M A

Bhaskaran (Late)

Boundaries of the property

East: Thodu,
South: Property of lbrahim,
West: Gravel Pathway,
North: Property of Latheef.

For detailed ternts and conditions ofthe sale please ref'er the link "E-Auction" provided in Canara

Bank's website (www.canarabank.com) or The service provider E-bkray (M/s PSB Alliance Pvt. Ltd),
(Contact No. '7046612345163549101721 8291220220198922198481 8160205051'

Email :support.ebkray@psbal liance.com/
(https://wwrv.ibapi.in) or rnay contact m
No. 0481-256242 I or 9495004350 during

su l) l)ort.ehkravri)orocr.rre247.com ) and IBA website

a) contact Chief Manager,Canara Bank, Kottayam, Ph

rrlliee hout s rrtt artt rrorkingdat.

q-a d-6
For C RA BANK

d 0llicelewtred
Date: 0I . l0.l0l-l
Place: KottaYarrl

Authoriz-ed Officer

Canara Bank

1

The reserve pricc rvill be Rs I 8J6,000/-(Ru pees f,ighteen lakhs thirty six thousand only) and the

eamest money deposit will be Rs t,83,600f(Rupees one lakhs eighty three thousand six hundred
only). The Earnest Mouey I)eposit shall be dcposited on or beforc 29.10'2024,4.00pm.

P



DETAILED TERMS AND CONI)ITIONS oI.'THE SALE NOTI('E DATEI) OI.IO.2O2.I

I Name and Address of the

Secured Creditor
Canara Bank, Kottavanl

) Name and Address of the
Borrower(s)/
Guaranto(s) /Legal Heir(s)

M/s Dhanish Furnishing(Prop Sri Sunil Kumar M
BS/oMABhaskaran)
Murikkal (H), Edavanakkadu P.O., Kochi Taluk,
Ernakulam - 682502

Sri Sunil Kumar M B
Murikkal (H), Edavanakkadu P.O., Kochi Taluk,
Ernakulam - 682502

Sri Shine MB
Murikkal (H), Edavanakkadu P.O., Kochi Taluk,
Ernakulam - 682502

smt Sheeba MB
Murikkal (H), Edavanakkadu P.O., Kochi Taluk,
Ernakulam - 682502

'l'otal liahilities as on

10.09.2024
Rs 83,61,502.27l- (Rupees Eighty three lakhs
sixtl one thousand five hundred and two and

ise tlrcn seven ()n )
.l (a) Mode of Auclion lr-Attctiort
(b) Details of Auclion service

provider
The service provider E-bkray (M/s PSB Alliance
Pw. Ltd), (Contact No.7046672345 /635491017 2 /
8291220220 /9892279848/ 8160205051,
Email:support.ebkray@psballiance.com/
support.ebl!ray@procure247.com)

(c) Date & I irne of Auction 30.10.202{ l0Al{ to 2PNl
(d) Place ol'Auction
5 Reserve Price Rs 18J6,000/-(Rupces f,ightet'n lakhs thirty six

I housl nrl on It)

OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

The sate shatl be subject to the conditions prescribed in the Security lnterest
(Enforcement) Rutes, 2002 and to the fottowing condit'ions:

a) The property/ies will be sold in "AS IS WHERE IS" condition. including encumbrances
if any. (There are no encumbrances to the knou,ledge of the Bank. For details of
encumbrance. contact the undersigned before deposit ot'Ihe Earnest Money Deposit
(EMD) refered to in "e" below).

c) The property can be inspected. with Prior Appointntcnr $ith Aurhorised Oflicer. on
29.10.2024 up to 4.00pnr.

d) The property/ies will not be sold helou rhe Resene Pricc and the participaring bidders
may improve their offer further during auction process.

2

J

Online

b) Auction/bidding shall be onl) Ihrough "Onlinc Illectronic Bitlding" rhrough rhe rvcbsite

http://ebkray.in/. Iliddcrs are advised ro g() rhrough the rvebsirc lirr <letailcd terms
before taking part in lhe e-auction salc proceetlings.



e) EMD amount of 100/o of the Reserue Price is to be deposited in E-Wallet of M/s PSB

Alliance Private Limited (E-bkray) portal directly or by generating the Challan

therein to deposit the EMD through RTCS/NEFT in the account details as mentioned

in the said challan

f) Sale shall be confirmed in favour ofthe successful bidder. subject to confirmation ofthe
sanre br thc securcd creditor.

g) lntending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and e-mail address. For

details with regard to digital signature please contacl the service provider M/s PSB

Alliance Ltd (ebkray). Email:- suDport. ebkrav@psbattiance. com

h) After payment ol'the F.MD amount. the intending bidders should submit a copy of the

tbllowing documents/details on or before 29.10.2024 up to 4.00pm, to Canara BanlG

Kottayam Branch by hand or by email.

i) Dernand Draft/Pay order towards EMD amount. If paid through RTGSNEFT,

acknowledgement receipt thereof with UTR No.

ii) Photocopies of PAN Card, ID Proof and Address proof. However, successful

bidder would have to produce these documents in original to the Bank at the time

of making payment ofbalance amount of257o ofbid amount.

iii) Bidders Name. Contact No. Address. E Mail ld

iv) Bidder's A/c details for online refund of EMD.

i) The intending bidders should register their names at portal http://ebkrav.in/ and
get their User lD and password free of cost. Prospective bidder may avail online

training on e- auction from the service provider M/s PSB Alliance Ltd (ebkray).

e-mail address: support,ebkray@psballiance.com.

j) EMD deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded to them. The EMD shall not

carry any interest.

k) Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve

g|reir offers in multiplies of Rs 10000(The amounl can be decided by the Authorised

Officer depending upon the value of the property with a minimum of Rs' 10000 as

incremental value). The bidder who submits the highest bid (above the Reserve price) on

closure of 'Online'auction shall be declared as successl'ul bidder. Sale shall be confirmed

in fhvour of the successful bidder. subject to contlrmation of the same by the secured

creditor.

l) The successful bidder shall deposir 25% of the sale price (inclusive of EMD already

paid). irnrnediately on declaring hirn/her as the successful bidder and the balance within -

15 rtays liom the date of confirmation of sale by the secured creditor. lf the successfirl

bidder fails to pay rhe sale price. rhe deposit made by him shall be forfeited by the

Authorized officer without any notice and property shall forthwith be put up for sale

aga in.

3



m) For sale proceeds of Rs. 50,00,000/- (Rupees Fif(v lakhs) and abovc, the successful

bidder u'ill have to deduct TDS at the rate l7o on the Sale proceeds and submit the
original receipt ofTDS certificate to the Bank.

n) All charges for conveyance. starnp duty/GST registration charges elc., as applicable
shall be borne by the successful bidder only.

o) Authorised Officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions
ofthe e-auction without assigning any reason thereof.

p) ln case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet hut interested in
participating the e-auction, they can approach concented Circle office or Canara Bank
Kottayam Branch who, as a f'acilitating centre, shall make necessary arrargements.

q) For further details. contact The Chief Manager, Canara Bank, Kottayam Branch,
Kottayam (Ph. No. 0481-2562421 or 9495004350. e-mail id
cbl{350(a)canarabank.com) or The service provider E-bkray (M/s PSB Alliance Pvt.

t,td). (Contact No. 7046612145163549101721 8291220220198922 t9848/ 8t60205051.
Email:support.ebkray@psballiance.com/ support.ebkray@procure247.com ),

SPI]CIAL INSTRUCTION/CAUTION

Bidding in the last rn in utes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own
interest. Neither Canara Bank nor the Service Provider will be responsible for any
lapses/failure (lntemet failure. Power failure, etc.) on lhe part of the bidder or vendor in
such cases. In order to ward off such continBent situation. bidders are requested to make
all the necessary arrangementVahernatives such as back -r.rp, pou.er supply and whatever
else required so that they are able to circumyent such situation and are able lo participale
in the auction successt'ully.

€-a
For CAN A EIAN f{.

cltrqfr Author

Authorised Officer
Canara Bank

tu
Place:Kottayam

Date: 0l .10.2024

4


